PRESS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



Home to the Lewis & Clark National Historic Trail Interpretive Center

> Proud Home of Malmstrom Air Force Base & Montana Air National Guard

Over 60 parks and 55 miles of trail along the Missouri River

Home of the C.M. Russell Museum

Ranked as one of the most affordable places to live in the country

City of Great Falls #2 Park Drive South P.O. Box 5021 Great Falls, MT 59403 (406)-455-8450 https://greatfallsmt.net DATE: March 22, 2024

CONTACT: Park and Recreation,

406-771-1265



Easter Egg Hunt

Great Falls, Montana – The City's Annual Easter Egg Hunt is back again this year, thanks to Jimmy and Debbie Filipowicz of Steel Etc.

The family friendly event will be held Saturday, March 30 in Gibson Park at 11 a.m., but plan to arrive no later than 10:45 a.m.; it's always fun no matter what the weather!

The Hunt will feature eggs filled with candy, coins and special prizes. The Easter Egg Hunt age divisions include: 1 - 3, 4 - 6 and 7 - 9. Jim and Sue Sargent will be playing the music and entertaining families. The Easter Bunny will be making a guest appearance so don't forget your basket!

The City of Great Falls Park and Recreation would like to thank Jimmy and Debbie Filipowicz and Steel Etc. for making this Easter tradition possible for the eleventh year with their generous financial donation. When the event was in danger of being canceled eleven years ago due to a loss in funding, Jimmy and Debbie Filipowicz and Steel Etc. stepped forward and offered to pay all expenses associated with the Easter Egg Hunt. It is only because of their generous annual support, that Park and Recreation has been able to continue a long standing tradition and significantly improve what was an already great event. Jimmy and Debbie Filipowicz and Steel Etc. are outstanding community members. They graciously



fund all of the expenses of the Easter Egg Hunt, but it is just a small part of their on-going support and philanthropic efforts throughout the community.

When asked why his business continues to sponsor the event, Filipowicz explained, "The Easter Egg Hunt is a great event for children and the community. We didn't hesitate to offer our support in 2011, and entering into our eleventh year, we are more committed than ever. It's rewarding to feel the excitement in the air and to see the great time the kids have. I have a soft heart when it comes to kids and we want to see this annual tradition continue. The community has been good to our business and we want to give back."

Steel Etc. is a local Great Falls business that provides new steel products and recycling services, and is located at 1408 52nd St. No. (761-4848, www.steeletc.com).

We would also like to thank Cascade FFA for countless hours they spent filling the eggs for the Egg Hunt. Park and Recreation staff feel very fortunate to have such remarkable partners and are proud to host a fabulous Easter Egg Hunt that is enjoyable for the entire family.

For more information about the Easter Egg Hunt contact Park and Recreation at 406-771-1265.



